The estimated population of the newly consolidated 

entity is 120,000 residents. 

The District currently own and/or operates ten (10) fire stations, one (1) fleet services facility, one (1) 

training facility and two (2) administration buildings. Services are rendered by a full-time staff of two-

hundred fifty-six (256) employees and a Fire Corp group comprised of approximately eleven (11) 

volunteers. 

Medical emergencies account for the majority of reported incidents within the District. Accordingly, 

all first-line fire and medical response vehicles are staffed with firefighters that are trained as